
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 605
by Representative Seabaugh

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 20, after "for the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "submission of
3 the master plan to the Louisiana Legislature;"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 2, delete line 1 in its entirety

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 2, delete "implement the master plan; to remove" and
8 insert "to provide relative to the removal of"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 6, after "Fund;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "to provide
11 relative to the transfer of all powers, duties,"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, line 8, after "cases" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 9 in its
14 entirety

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, at the beginning of line 10, delete "district of the state;" and insert "to provide
17 for effective dates;"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 3, line 13, after "within the" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 14 in
20 its entirety, and insert "Criminal Code Committee of the Louisiana State Law Institute, the
21 Committee for the Provision"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 8

23 On page 3, line 16, after "Louisiana" and before "with" delete "Supreme Court" and insert
24 "Legislature"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 9

26 On page 3, line 20, after "capital" and before "provided" change "cases" to "case"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 10

28 On page 3, delete lines 27 and 28 in their entirety and insert the following:

29 "(c) One retired prosecutor, appointed by the Louisiana District
30 Attorneys Association, who is a member of the District Attorneys'
31 Retirement System and who has experience prosecuting capital cases."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

2 On page 4, line 3, after "vote of the" and before "members" change "remaining" to "other"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 12

4 On page 4, line 8, after "member" and before "was" change "that" to "who"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 4, line 18, after "committee" and before the period "." insert "membership"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 14

8 On page 4, line 27, after "plan" delete the remainder of the line

9 AMENDMENT NO. 15

10 On page 5, line 2, after "Louisiana" and before "and shall" delete "Supreme Court for its
11 review and approval" and insert "Legislature"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 16

13 On page 5, line 12, after "and" and before "minimum" change "the" to "a specified"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 17

15 On page 5, line 15, after "(3)" and before "appropriate" change "Constitutionally" to
16 "Procedures for maintaining constitutionally"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 18

18 On page 5, line 25, after "manner" and before "the" change "through" to "throughout"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 19

20 On page 5, delete lines 26 through 29 in their entirety and insert the following:

21 "(8) Salary ranges for compensation of attorneys delivering capital
22 public defender services throughout the state which are based on objective
23 factors, including years of service, nature of the work and workload,
24 variations of public defense practices and procedures in rural, urban, and
25 suburban districts, prosecutorial and judicial processing practices, trial rates,
26 sentencing practices, and experience."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 20

28 On page 6, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety

29 AMENDMENT NO. 21

30 On page 6, delete lines 5 and 6 in their entirety and insert the following:

31 "for the adequate provision of capital indigent defender services, which are
32 comparable to similar positions throughout the state."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 22

2 On page 6, line 16, after "plan;" and before transfer" delete "Supreme Court approval;"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 23

4 On page 6, delete lines 18 through 28

5 AMENDMENT NO. 24

6 On page 7, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety

7 AMENDMENT NO. 258 On page 7, at the beginning of line 3, delete "B."9 AMENDMENT NO. 2610 On page 7, line 4, after "transferred" and before "and" delete "to"11 AMENDMENT NO. 27

12 On page 7, delete line 5 in its entirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 2814 On page 7, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert "performed pursuant to the provisions of
15 this Act when"16 AMENDMENT NO. 2917 On page 7, delete lines 7 through 11 in their entirety and insert "the Louisiana Legislature
18 enacts legislation that"19 AMENDMENT NO. 3020 On page 7, line 13, after "plan" and before the period "." insert "pursuant to the provisions
21 of this Act"22 AMENDMENT NO. 3123 On page 7, line 16, after "action or" and before "eliminate" insert "to"24 AMENDMENT NO. 3225 On page 7, delete line 21 in its entirety and insert "in this Part, nor any standards, guidelines,
26 or rules adopted pursuant to this Part, shall be"27 AMENDMENT NO. 3328 On page 7, line 26, after "guidelines" delete the remainder of the line and insert "set forth
29 pursuant to the provisions of this Part relative to providing"30 AMENDMENT NO. 3431 On page 7, line 27, after "Nothing" and before "shall" delete "contained herein" and insert
32 "in this Part"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 35

2 On page 20, line 24, after "used" delete the remainder of the line

3 AMENDMENT NO. 36

4 On page 20, at the beginning of line 25, delete "court"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 37

6 On page 21, delete lines 19 through 25 in their entirety

7 AMENDMENT NO. 38

8 On page 21, at the beginning of line 26, change "Section 5." to "Section 4."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 39

10 On page 21, line 27, after "transferred" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 28 and
11 29 in their entirety, and insert "and shall be performed"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 40

13 On page 22, line 3, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and insert "be"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 41

15 On page 22, line 4, after "completed" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 5 in its
16 entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 42

18 On page 22, line 6, after "to the" delete the remainder of the line, and insert "master plan as
19 provided in this Act. Any entity to which the powers, functions, and responsibilities are
20 transferred shall have the same power and authority"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 43

22 On page 22, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert "Section 5.(A) This Section and Section
23 1 of this Act shall become effective"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 44

25 On page 22, delete line 13, in its entirety and insert "(B) Sections 2, 3, and 4 of this Act shall
26 become effective when"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 45

28 On page 22, delete lines 14 through 17 in their entirety

29 AMENDMENT NO. 46

30 On page 22, delete line 18 in its entirety and insert "the Louisiana Legislature enacts
31 legislation"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 47

33 On page 22, at the beginning of line 19, delete "amends or enacts rules in the Rules of the
34 Louisiana Supreme Court,"